COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-1810

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 772-4673
Central Region Field Office FAX: (717) 783-3956
1401 North 7* Street Toll Free: 1-800-882-1885

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102-1810

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: November 7, 2011

Mr. Stephen Rodrigues, President/CEQ
St. Stephen’s Living Center, LLC

1075 Chestnut Street

Nanty Glo, Pennsylvania 15943

RE: St Stephen’s Living Center
1075 Chestnut Street
Nancy Glo, Pennsylvania 15943
Dear Mr. Rodrigues:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on October
24, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

Sincerely,
Gloria Emick
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure(s)
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TD: 17177833956

OCT-27-2811 16:89 FROM:ST STEPHENS LIVING C 8147498799

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of &

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

ST STEPHEN S LIVING CENTER, 1075 CI-IEST'NUT STREET NANTY GLO, PA

15543

327364

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include al} dates of the inspection)

10/2472011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Dong Hoover, Serena Chon

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECT 10N (Required on FIRST PAGE only untess multiple
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T0: 17177833956

acT-27-2011 16:18 FROM:ST STEPHENS LIVING C 8147493753

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapier 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 2 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ST STEFilEN S LIVING CENTER, 1075 CHESTNUT STREET NANTY GLO, PA 15943

327360

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

10/24/204 1

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Doug Hoover, Serena Cheu

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S}G\I]NGPLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE enly unless multiple
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RECEIVED TIME OCT. 27.
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OCT-27-2911 16:1@ FROM:ST STEPHENS LIVING C 8147498799

YIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

ST STEPHEN § LIVING CENTER, 1075 CHESTNUT STREET NANTY GLO, PA

15943

327360

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include afl dates of the inspectica)
1012412011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
Doug Hoover, Serana Chou

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muttiple
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TO:17L77B33956

OCT-27-20911 16:19 FROM:ST STEPHENS LIVING C 81474398759

VIOLATION REFORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ST STEPHEN S LIVING CENTER, 1075 CHESTNUT STREET NANTY GLO,PA 15943

327360

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude 2l dates of the inspection)

10/24/201 1

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Doug Hoover, Serena Chou

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPR.ESENTAT]VE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requited on FIRST PAGE only unless miftiple

represealatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ' DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION
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TO: 17177833956

OCT-27-2011 16:18 FROM:ST STEPHENS LIVING C 8147498793

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pago § of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
ST STEPHEN S LIVING CENTER, 1075 CHESTNUT STREET NANTY GLO, PA 15943 327360
INSPECTIONDATES (Inchnde all dates of the inspection) " |REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
10/24/2011 Doug Hoover, Serena Chaon _
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF COR.REC'I']ON {Requited on FIRST PAGE only enless multiple
represertatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF - DATE
' CORRECTION ' :
- @ . : Wh ﬂﬂ Z r [~ F— ff
Slephen oAt 10-2F-22tt p Lt
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WiicH {include a siep-by-step plan to correct the specitic . DATER
REGULATION VIOLATION Oﬂﬂm violation, as well as a plan (o assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 | COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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salad. - _ B Initials (PP
Wednasday ~coffee, stuffed pappers, mashed ADeyars RATOR 1D Noni172
potatoes and bread. . -
Thursday - coffee, macaroni/cheese, mixed ~an ComIPLianees .
veqetables and bread.
Friday - coffes, chilifice, salad and bread.

RECEIVED TINE- GCT. 97,
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P.8714

TO: 17177833956

OCT-27-2811 16:11

| YIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Coge Chapter 2600

Page 6of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ST STEFHEN S LIVING CENTER, 1075 CHESTNUT STREET NANTY GLO, PA 15943

327360

CURRENT LICENSE NUUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

1042412011

REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
Doug Hoover, Serena Chon

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTiTY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only wless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ,_
&epﬁ’m‘ @lr}bv'?cu-— 10-Q 7 -0t (/Qgg _ [—5~1/
‘, ] |
DATE BY PLAN OQF CORRECTION
WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION vielation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 o ErED does not recur) VERIFIED BY

FROM:ST STEPHENS LIVING C 8147498799

rday - coffee, funa sandwAch, cole siaw and
cake,
Sunday - coffes, baked fasagna, salad and tread.

Supper

Monday - caffes, figatont, garic bread and jello.
Tuesday - caffee, pasta salad, bulter bread and
cake,

Wednesday -coffee, peanut butterfjelly, chips and
mandarin oranges.

Thursday - coffee, polato salad, sandwich and

" full cocktail,

Friday - coffee, meal =andwich, fomato soup and
pudding.

Saturday - ooffee, meat sandwich, potato chips
and pudding.

Sunday - coflee, iidney bean salad, meat
sandwich and peaches,

s  The juica is powdered.

*  No eggs are lisled for the aonth.

* Menu changea were posted for 1012, 1043,

1045, 10419 and 10/20.

» The USDA requires 3 - 5 daily sendings of

vegetables and 2 - 4 daily senings of fruits.
-One serving of frult is offered Sunday,

4:13PM -

RECEIVED TIME 0OCT. 27,



F.9714

TO: 17177833956

OCT-27-2811 16:11 FROM:ST STEPHENS [LIVING C 81474387939

VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 FPa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE 'NUMBER
ST STEPHEN S LIVING CENTER, 1075 CHESTNUT STREET NANTY GLO, PA 15943 327360

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
102472411

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Dong Hoover, Serena Chon

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPR]ESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on F[RST PAGE only unfess ml..!bp!c

oftered daily.

“One to two senvings of vegstebles are

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
, CORRECTION
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e‘i«(gpku\ @Ww 10-27- 20H - ,/gé“ -3
¢ | - .
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to carrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION ?“?;:‘;‘ém“ violation, as well a2 & plan to assure the violatior | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 | COMPLETED <_it_>f5 not recur) VERIFIED BY
Wednesday and Vhursday.

4:13PM

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 27



P.19-14

TO: 17177833556

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pego 8 of9

NAME AND ADDBESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

ST STEPHEN S LIVING CENTER, 1075 CHESTNUT STREET NANTY GLO, PA

15943

327360

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchzdo all dates of the inspection) -

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

102412011 Doug Heover, Serena Chon
PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATW’E SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Roqumcd on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
represcntatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION {5
NN Qﬂm-'r-tu. - 10=D7- a1} % fer2
! . }
DATE by PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICR . (include a step-by-siep plan to comreet the specific DATE
REGULATION CORRECTION violation, as well a3 a plan to assere the violation | coOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE does ot recur)
. § COMPLETED ; VERIFIED BY
161H The menu for October 2011 did rot list a!temalwe —_ .
When a resident drinks. -0t = Qo IHE MNEnys Cainea Forpeand
misses a meal, food 4 For Novemnasr 201 & 2002
adequate tomeet )
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MENWt For BREAREAST

Luned AND SUnper
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[For CoropLifnes

OCT-27-2011 16:11 FROM:ST STEPHENS LIVING C 8147493793

4.13PM

RECEIVED TIME OCT, 27.
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P.11714

TO: 17177833556

VIOLATION REPORT

FROM:ST STEPHENS LIVING C 147458739

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE N ULEBER
ST STEPHEN S LIVING CENTER, 1675 CHESTNUT STREET NANTY GLO, PA 15943 27360
INSPECTION DATES (Incluﬂfz ell dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1072472011 Devg Hoover, Serena Choo
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECT TON (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
reprﬁentattves produce the pian)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION
-~ _ "y
ﬁluyLu,. cQa{/k £~ 10-2) 9911 é‘yﬁ“—“\ e d] =2
3
DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violation, as well as a plan to assure the vivlafion | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 __ cmm"'m:;m does pot recur) VERIFIED BY
225a Resident #1, admitted 10/6/11, does not have an
A resident shall initial assessment. 10-23- 2001 |RESI1DENT H 1| MA~UTTED
have a wriiten initial : rofefrt, Decs Neow /4ch'
s A IiF Rt ATTECSRENT
Depatment's . _
assessment fomn ~qe5n3 ALL RESIBFENTS Adsan7780
within 15 days of O ~7 _
admission. The Woer Mrve 14€ INITiaL
administrator or Srapp have peen takent
] X S - — 5 ey
mgr:'e:;;;; A"i (EEMIENT CombPLE 7¥D cords f;’g V!GE&T!’JY\, tfu!! -
. . compliance is not veriiay

mt?:]ye initial Wrikin 715 .b AV . WP =5
assessmant. Datg Eneiia!s (D

ADMNITAB TR 10 MonTIR

Con CompPrLiance

OCT-27-2811 16:11

4:13PM

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 27.



